BIBI NARGIS WIFE OF SADIQ HUSSAIN,
2. SYED SADIQ HUSSAIN SON OF SYED MAEEN 

HUSSAIN, BOTH RESIDENTS OF KALAYA SAIDAN, 
TEFISIL LOWER DISTRICT ORAKZAI.

UNDER SECTION 13 OF THE URBAN RENT 
° CO^' RESTRICTION ORDINANCE 1959 FOR EVICTION 

AND RECOVERY OF RENT AMOUNT OF RS. 180,000/- 
(RUPEES ONE LAC EIGHTY THOUSAND).

petitioners/plaintiffs have filed the instant suit against the

respondents/defendants under section 13 of the Urban

thousand) to the effect that petitioners

lord/owner of the house located in Kalaya District

Orakzai and respondents

ejectment of the respondents from the suit house on the